
 

 

 

 

Optional drop-ins and appointments with Careers Adviser Throughout the academic year 
Senior Student Leader positions & responsibilities  Throughout the academic year  
Interview preparation, CV and Personal Statement writing  Throughout autumn term 2024 
1:1 Personal Guidance Interviews Throughout autumn term 2024 
September 
Cardinal Newman Assembly Monday 16th September  
Year 11 BOOST Evening at ACSC  Thursday 19th September (7pm – 8pm) 
Runshaw College Open Day  Saturday 21st September (10am – 2pm)  
Preston College Assembly & Lunchtime Drop In  Monday 30th September 
October 
Preston College Open Evening  Wednesday 2nd October (4pm – 7pm) 
Myerscough College Open Day  Saturday 5th October (10am – 1pm)  
Cardinal Newman College Open Day  Saturday 5th October (10am – 1pm) 
November 
Preston College Open Day  Saturday 2nd November (10am – 2pm) 
Cardinal Newman College Open Day  Saturday 9th November (10am – 1pm)   
Myerscough College Open Day  Saturday 16th November (10am-1pm)  
Runshaw College Open Day  Saturday 16th November (10am – 2pm)  
Runshaw College Assembly  Monday 18th November  
All College applications complete Before Christmas 
December  
Myerscough College Assembly Monday 9th December  
Year 11 Parents Evening   Thursday 12th December (4pm – 7pm)  
January 
Preston, Myerscough and Runshaw College Interviews  Throughout spring term 2025 
Careers Week Monday 27th January – Friday 31st January  
Armed Forces Assembly Monday 27th January  
Training 2000 (Apprenticeships) Open Evening  Wednesday 29th January (4:30pm – 7pm) 
Training 2000 (Apprenticeships) Open Evening Thursday 30th January (4:30pm – 7pm) 
Ashton Community Science College Careers Fair  Friday 31st January  
February 
Cardinal Newman College Open Day Saturday 1st February (10am-1pm)  
Myerscough College Open Day   Saturday 8th February (10am – 1pm) 
March 
Training 2000 Assembly  Monday 3rd March  
Runshaw College Open Evening Wednesday 5th March (4pm – 8pm)  
Year 11 Parents Evening Thursday 6th March (4pm – 7pm)   
Preston College Open Evening Thursday 6th March (4pm – 7pm)  
May 
GCSE exams commence May 2025 
August 
GCSE Results Day  Thursday 21st August  
College Enrolments  Thursday 21st August onwards  

Important Year 11 Career Dates (2024 – 2025)  


